

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Text

File #: SR 18-0312, Version: 1

Resolution approving Amendment 2 to the contract between the County of Nevada and HDR Construction Control Corporation to provide on-call construction management and inspection services for various projects (Res. 16-069), increasing the contract by \$1,000,000 for a total amount not to exceed \$2,400,000, authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Amendment, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2017/18 Department of Public Works Capital Improvements budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required)